gﬁ STATE OF FLORIDA
el CITY OF NAPLES

Ve CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING FOR CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD MEETING

I, __ Stephanie Sassi_, acting Secretary for the Code Enforcement Board, do hereby
depose and state as follows under oath:

| am the acting Secretary for the City of Naples Code Enforcement Board;

Notice has been mailed certified and regular mail, orhand delivered before the
Code Enforcement Board meeting to be held on June 28, 2018 for the following
cases:

CASE # 18-406810 OWNER: Hoffman Commercial Real Estate, LOCATION: 1010 6" Avenue South;
VIOLATION: Sec. 38-122 — Prohibitions; Sec. 38-2 — Definitions; Section 38-
123(5) and (7) — Enforcement, penalties; additional remedies

CASE # 18-406805 OWNER: Paul Criscione, ET ALL; LOCATION: 266 3@ Avenue South;  VIOLATION:
Sec. 38-122- Prohibitions; Sec. 38-123(5) and (7) — Enforcement, penalties; additional
remedies

CASE # 18-406738 OWNER: David A. Howell; LOCATION: 1500 Pelican Avenue, Naples,
FL 34102; VIOLATION: Section 16-289 - Unsightly conditions

CASE # 18-406786 OWNER: Charles Mann; LOCATION: 4075 Belair Lane; VIOLATION:
Sec. 16-112 — Florida Building Code Adopted, amendments; Sec. 515.29 —
Residential swimming pool barrier requirements

CASE # 18-406794 OWNER(S): Judith N. and Edwin W. Watson, Jr.; LOCATION:
1911 5" Street South; VIOLATION: Sec. 56-85 — Boat, personal recreational
vehicle and trailer storage

CASE # 18-406809 BROKER: Peter Savage — Gulf Coast International Properties; VARIOUS
LOCATIONS; VIOLATION: Sec. 50-39 — Exemptions from permit requirement

Notice has also been posted at the property of the alleged violation, if required, and
at the City of Naples City Hall, 735 8th Street South, Naples, FL 34102-5070.

Signed under the penalties of perjury, this _18th _day of _June , 2018

Stephanie Sassi
Acting Secretary for the Code Enforcement Board

State of Florida
Collier County, ss.
Sworn to or affirmed and signed before me on June 18, 2018 by Stephanie Sassi.

Personally known X

Notary Public



